FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/23/2022

SUBJECT: Public notice: temporary closure of Maxwell Road to resume on Monday 9/26

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Public notice: temporary closure of Maxwell Road to resume on Monday 9/26

[DULUTH, MN] A temporary closure of a section of Maxwell Road will resume on the morning of Monday, September 26. Traffic safety issues will cause the temporary closure of Maxwell Road between Skyline Parkway/Seven Bridges Road and Oak Street. The section of road will open up to traffic on Friday, September 23 and will be closed again on Monday the 26th. The closure will remain in effect until the roundabout construction at the intersection of Glenwood Street and Snively Road is completed.

###